

[For Information Purpose Only. The Japanese language press release should be referred to as the original.]

September 4, 2015

To All Concerned Parties

Name of REIT Issuer:

**Invincible Investment Corporation** 

Name of representative:

Naoki Fukuda, Executive Director

Roppongi Hills Mori Tower

6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(Securities code: 8963)

## Asset manager:

Consonant Investment Management Co., Ltd. Naoki Fukuda, CEO

Contact: Akiko Watanabe,

Manager of Planning Department

(Tel. +81-3-5411-2731)

## Notice Concerning Inclusion in FTSE EPRA / NAREIT Global Real Estate Index Series

Invincible Investment Corporation (hereinafter, "INV") announces that FTSE Group has announced that it will include INV in the FTSE EPRA / NAREIT Global Real Estate Index Series (the "Index") from September 21, 2015.

The Index is a real estate investment index prepared by FTSE Group in cooperation with two representative real estate associations in Europe and the U.S., namely the European Public Real Estate Association (EPRA) and the National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts (NAREIT).

The Investment Corporation sees the inclusion in the FTSE EPRA / NAREIT Global Real Estate Index Series as a favorable effect to further broaden our potential investor base and increase the liquidity of the fund.

Public announcement by FTSE Group:

http://www.ftse.com/products/index-notices/home/getnotice/?id=1359077